Continuation Certificate

IN CONSIDERA	TION of the payment	of a premium of $\$ \frac{1}{2}$	75.00	<u></u>	
Federated Mutu	al Insurance Compar	y hereby continue	es in force to	12-31-2014	
its bond No	9413630	effective	12/31/200	8,	in the sum of
FIVE THOUSAN	ID AND NO/100			Dollars (\$ 5,000.00), on behalf of
WAVE ELECTR	IC LTD				
		•			
represented by (if applicable)	1		, P	rincipal in favor of
	,		,	INDIANA AND ALL CIT	
	LITIES IN LAKE CO				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	as set forth and expre	ssed in said bond.	
continuation cert amount set fort	tificates issued in co	nnection therewith said amount as it	shall not be cumulati	liability under said bor ve, and shall not in any creased or decreased	y event exceed the
By Moch	MICHELLE KRAAY	ance Company Is Document the Lake Co Attorney		er!	-
* If Renewal	Not Desired, Please For Cancellation	FED INSUR	ERATED Box 328	Certificate With Pow	er Of Attorney
0			MN 55060	AMOUNT \$CHAR	•
_	<u> </u>			CHECK # OVERAGE COPY NON - COM CLERK	

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

of MINNESOTA its true and lawful attorm To sign its name as surety to, and to execute, affix the seal, ac bonds and penalties not exceeding: ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1 WAVE ELECTRIC LTD CROWN POIN The execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of	
bonds and penalties not exceeding: ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1 WAVE ELECTRIC LTD CROWN POIN	
WAVE ELECTRIC LTD CROWN POIN	00,000) EACH
The execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of	T, IN
Company as if they had been executed and acknowledged by the regularly	relected officers of the Company.
This Power of Attorney granted by Federated Mutual Insura designee ceases to be:	nce Company shall terminate when the
1) Employed by Federated Mutual Insurance Compa	any or
Employed by Federated Mutual Insurance Con Attorney is required.	pany in a job for which such Power o
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said FEDERATED MUTUAL IN this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by its Senthis the	
FEDERATED N	MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
BY	mes A. Than
(SEAL) Senior Vice	President
and BY Assistant Se	eoretary (
THER SOLL	
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF STEELE	
public, James A. Thon and Gregory J. Stroik to me personally known, w	peared before me, the undersigned notary ho, each being duly sworn by me, did say
that they are respectively the Senior Vice President and Assistant Se INSURANCE COMPANY and that the seal affixed to this instrument is	cretary of the FEDERATED MUTUAL the corporate seal of said Corporation and
that this instrument was signed and sealed of behalf of said Corporation said <u>James A. Thon</u> and <u>Gregory J. Stroik</u> acknowledge said instrum corporation.	by authority of its Board of Directors and

COPY OF RESOLUTION

"BE IT RESOLVED that the President or any Vice President in conjunction with the Secretary is hereby authorized and empowered under the corporate seal of the Company, to appoint any person or persons as attorney or attorneys-in-fact, or agent or agents of the Company, in its name and as its act to execute and deliver, anywhere in the United States or Canada, any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship and other documents that the ordinary course of surety business may require."

"BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Power of Attorney or other document appointing such person or persons as attorney or attorneys-in-fact or agent or agents of the Company may either be personally signed by the President, any Vice President, the Secretary or may be executed by said officers by means of facsimile signatures. The said personal signatures or facsimile signatures shall not require the Company seal or any other seal and shall be valid and binding on the company if executed either by personal signature or facsimile signature and with or without the Company seal being affixed thereto."

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am a Senior Vice President of the FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney given by said Company to:

MICHELLE KRAAY	of	OWATONNA, MINNESOTA
authorizing and empowering such person to been revoked and is still in full force and effe		s therein set forth, which Power of Attorney has never
meeting of the Board of Directors of said Con Owatonna, Minnesota on the 20th day of Apri	Attorney was a mpany duly ca 1, 19 <u>82</u> at whi	given in pursuance of a resolution adopted at a regular led and held at the office of the Company in the City of ch meeting a quorum was present and that the foregoing hereof as recorded in the minutes of the said meeting.
PURSUANT to the By-Laws of Fede of or inability of the Secretary to act, his duti rank.	erated Mutual les shall be per	Insurance Company, Article 8, Section 1; in the absence formed by the Assistant Secretaries in the order of their
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY this th		et my hand and affixed the seal of the FEDERATED day of NOVEMBER 2013
(SEAL)	SEA MOIA	Jamy A. Thr
	Se	nior Vice President